Prakash K. Paranjape




Contents

Foreword
Acknowledgements

Chapter One  Technique

Fear is the Key

Simple Squeeze

Visionary Play

Picking-up Trumps Effortlessly
Perserverance Paid
Unplanned Squeeze

Path of Lesser Resistance
Ensuring Twelve Tricks

An Automatic Trump Coup
Utilizing Spots

King Needed Off-side
Show-up End-play

A Mathematician Simplifies
Telescoping Losers

An Incredible Swing

Chapter Two ~ Card Reading

Honor the Count

An Open-book Problem

You Can Use Opponents’ Signals
Efficient Operation

Accurate Opponent Reading
Easy Mind Reading

Altered Percentages

Staying Alive

The Giveaway Opening

iii
vii

11

13
15
17
19
21
24
27
31
33
35
37
39
41
44
47

51

53
55
57
59
61
64
67
70
73



Chapter Three Defense 77

Avoiding Responsibility 79
Garbling the Winning Sequence 82
Stranded 85
Weight Reduction 87
Authorized Information 90
Yogic Defense 93
The Missing Points 97
Reliable Partner 99
Unexpected Benefit 101
The Information Trap 103
Chapter Four  Advanced Ideas 107
Expert Sponsor’s Smooth Defense 109
Encouraging the Opponents 111
Forcing Suicide 113
The Ambithermal Contract 116
In Lieu of a Cross-ruff 119
Only Chance 121
Necessary Suspense 123

Table Perfect 125



INTERMEDIATE/ADVANCED

Can you find a way to make 5 on the lead of the
aA? East has a doubleton heart and #]95. See page
28 for the solution.

If you think that the kind of elegant and simple play

that the declarer found on this hand is beyond you,
you need this book! Study the hands in this book, all
of which are taken from actual club and tournament
play, and you'll see how the logic of each situation
leads to a play that is “easier done than said.” Then
vt apply these ideas to your own game! Amaze your
*#AKQ632  partners. Mystify your opponents. Play better bridge.

Dr. Prakash K. Paranjape

is a chemical engineer as well
as a bridge journalist with a
regular column in The Times
of India. He lives in Mumbai,
India, and was non-playing
captain of the Indian team in
the 1997 World Junior
Championships.

MASTER POINT
PRESS



	Cover
	Copyright
	Foreword
	Acknowledgements
	Contents
	Chapter One: Technique
	Fear is the Key
	Simple Squeeze
	Visionary Play
	Picking-up Trumps Effortlessly
	Perseverance Paid
	Unplanned Squeeze
	Path of Lesser Resistance
	Ensuring Twelve Tricks
	An Automatic Trump Coup
	Utilizing Spots
	King Needed Off-side
	Show-up End-play
	A Mathematician Simplifies
	Telescoping Losers
	An Incredible Swing

	Chapter Two: Card Reading
	Honor the Count
	An Open-book Problem
	You Can Use Opponents’ Signals
	Efficient Operation
	Accurate Opponent Reading
	Easy Mind-Reading
	Altered Percentages
	Staying Alive
	The Giveaway Opening

	Chapter Three: Defense
	Avoiding Responsibility
	Garbling the Winning Sequence
	Stranded
	Weight Reduction
	Authorized Information
	Yogic Defense
	The Missing Points
	Reliable Partner
	Unexpected Benefit
	The Information Trap

	Chapter Four: Advanced Ideas
	Expert Sponsor’s Smooth Defense
	Encouraging the Opponents
	Forcing Suicide
	The Ambithermal Contract
	In Lieu of A Cross-Ruff
	Only Chance
	Necessary Suspense
	Table Perfect

	Other bridge titles from Master Point Press



