Easier Done than Said

Brilliancy at the Bridge Table

Prakash K. Paranjape

Contents

Foreword Acknowledgements		iii vii
Fear is th	ne Key	13
Simple Squeeze		15
Visionary Play		17
Picking-up Trumps Effortlessly		19
Perserverance Paid		21
Unplanned Squeeze		24
Path of Lesser Resistance		27
Ensuring Twelve Tricks		31
An Automatic Trump Coup		33
Utilizing Spots		35
King Needed Off-side		37
Show-up End-play		39
A Mathematician Simplifies		41
Telescoping Losers		44
An Incre	dible Swing	47
Chapter Two	Card Reading	51
Honor the Count		53
An Open-book Problem		55
You Can Use Opponents' Signals		57
Efficient Operation		59
Accurate Opponent Reading		61
Easy Mind Reading		64
Altered Percentages		67
Staying Alive		70
The Giveaway Opening		73

Chapter Three Defense	77
Avoiding Responsibility	79
Garbling the Winning Sequence	82
Stranded	85
Weight Reduction	87
Authorized Information	90
Yogic Defense	93
The Missing Points	97
Reliable Partner	99
Unexpected Benefit	101
The Information Trap	103
Chapter Four Advanced Ideas	107
Expert Sponsor's Smooth Defense	109
Encouraging the Opponents	111
Forcing Suicide	113
The Ambithermal Contract	116
In Lieu of a Cross-ruff	119
Only Chance	121
Necessary Suspense	123
Table Perfect	125

INTERMEDIATE/ADVANCED

NORTH

♠QJ1065

♥42

♦532

4 10 8 4

SOUTH

^ —

♡ A K 7 5 3

♦ A 4

*AKQ632

Can you find a way to make 5.4 on the lead of the A? East has a doubleton heart and J95. See page 28 for the solution.

If you think that the kind of elegant and simple play that the declarer found on this hand is beyond you, you need this book! Study the hands in this book, all of which are taken from actual club and tournament play, and you'll see how the logic of each situation leads to a play that is "easier done than said." Then apply these ideas to your own game! Amaze your partners. Mystify your opponents. Play better bridge.



Dr. Prakash K. Paranjape

is a chemical engineer as well as a bridge journalist with a regular column in *The Times of India*. He lives in Mumbai, India, and was non-playing captain of the Indian team in the 1997 World Junior Championships.

